

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-3993 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/25/2019 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 5/7/2019 **Final action:** 5/7/2019

Title: *Approving the proposed Settlement Agreement in Jennifer Weinstock vs. The City of Key West

Monroe Circuit Court Case No.: 2017-CA-730-K in the amount of \$50,000.00; Authorizing the City Manager to execute all settlement documents with the advice and consent of the City Attorney.

manager to exceed an establishment desaments with the daylos and consent of the enty / t

Sponsors: Shawn Smith

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary and Photos, 3. Mediation Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/7/2019	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

^{*}Approving the proposed Settlement Agreement in Jennifer Weinstock vs. The City of Key West Monroe Circuit Court Case No.: 2017-CA-730-K in the amount of \$50,000.00; Authorizing the City Manager to execute all settlement documents with the advice and consent of the City Attorney.